CH \$315.00 4618²

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infomotion Sports Technologies, Inc.		08/07/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Russell Brands, LLC
Street Address:	One Fruit of the Loom Drive
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Bowling Green
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618466	94FIFTY
Registration Number:	3802828	94FIFTY
Registration Number:	3740007	94FIFTY
Registration Number:	4618465	94FIFTY
Registration Number:	4618461	94FIFTY
Registration Number:	4426024	INFOMOTION
Serial Number:	86850046	IOEDGE
Registration Number:	4502126	POWERED BY INFOMOTION
Registration Number:	4805651	SMARTNET
Registration Number:	4026567	THE BALL DON'T LIE
Registration Number:	4732232	THE BALL DON'T LIE
Registration Number:	4735928	THE BALL DON'T LIE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2704381856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2707816400

Email: stephanie.vanburen@fotlinc.com

TRADEMARK

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Van Buren

Address Line 1: One Fruit of the Loom Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Van Buren
SIGNATURE:	/svb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 18

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page10.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page11.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page12.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page13.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page15.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page16.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page17.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page18.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), effective as of August & Love ("Effective Date"), is made by and between INFOMOTION SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts ("Assignor"), and RUSSELL BRANDS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights to the federal, state and international registered trademarks and common law trademarks set forth in Exhibit A to this Assignment ("Marks") and the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit B to this Assignment, including all rights of priority and the benefit of filing thereof, and any related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or foreign counterpart applications ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a Debtor-in-Possession under Title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. § 101 et seq. Seller filed a voluntary petition for relief, Case No. 16-10724-JNF, under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code on March 1, 2016, in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts (the "Bankruptcy Court");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") assigning and transferring all right, title, and interest in and to certain assets to Assignee in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court has has entered an order (the "Sale Order") approving the sale of the assets described herein to Assignee, free and clear of all Encumbrances (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby agrees to assign and Assignee hereby agrees to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Patents and all rights of priority and filing, and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringement of the Marks and Patents, in all respects free and clear of all Encumbrances (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment of Marks.** Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and the Sale Order, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringement thereof.
- 2. **Assignment of Patents.** Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and the Sale Order, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, free and clear of all Encumbrances (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and including all rights of priority and the benefit of filing thereof, and any related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or foreign

Page 1 of 4

counterpart applications and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringement thereof. Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any other patents and patent applications owned by Assignor, filed on behalf of Assignor, or that any third party has a duty to assign to Assignor as of the Effective Date, regardless of whether such patent or patent application is identified as a Patent on Exhibit B to this Agreement, and further including all rights of priority and the benefit of filing thereof, and any related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or foreign counterpart applications and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringement thereof.

- 3. **Assignment of Other Intellectual Property Rights.** Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that this Agreement is intended to cover all intellectual property rights and assets of Assignor, including any and all inventions, discoveries, developments, patent applications, patents, trade secrets, writings, works of authorship, copyrights, trademarks, and service marks, (collectively "Intellectual Property Assets"), which specifically includes but not limited to the Patents and Marks set forth in the exhibits to this Agreement owned by Assignor as of the Effective Date of this Agreement. Notwithstanding the failure to identify an Intellectual Property Asset in this Agreement or any Exhibit, Assignor hereby agrees to and does assign, transfer, and covey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the same.
- 4. **Representations and Warranties.** For purposes of this Assignment, Assignor restates the representations and warranties set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 4. **Authority to Execute.** The persons signing this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee represent and warrant that they have full power and authority to effect the assignment of rights, title, and interest set forth in this Agreement.

Signed and delivered on the <u>7Th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2016.	
INFOMOTION SPORTS TECHNOLOG ("Assignor") By:	GIES
Its: CEO	
RUSSELL BRANDS, LLC ("Assignee")	
Ву:	
Its:	

counterpart applications and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringement thereof. Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any other patents and patent applications owned by Assignor, filed on behalf of Assignor, or that any third party has a duty to assign to Assignor as of the Effective Date, regardless of whether such patent or patent application is identified as a Patent on Exhibit B to this Agreement, and further including all rights of priority and the benefit of filing thereof, and any related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or foreign counterpart applications and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringement thereof.

- 3. Assignment of Other Intellectual Property Rights. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that this Agreement is intended to cover all intellectual property rights and assets of Assignor, including any and all inventions, discoveries, developments, patent applications, patents, trade secrets, writings, works of authorship, copyrights, trademarks, and service marks, (collectively "Intellectual Property Assets"), which specifically includes but not limited to the Patents and Marks set forth in the exhibits to this Agreement owned by Assignor as of the Effective Date of this Agreement. Notwithstanding the failure to identify an Intellectual Property Asset in this Agreement or any Exhibit, Assignor hereby agrees to and does assign, transfer, and covey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the same.
- 4. **Representations and Warranties.** For purposes of this Assignment, Assignor restates the representations and warranties set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement,
- 4. **Authority to Execute.** The persons signing this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee represent and warrant that they have full power and authority to effect the assignment of rights, title, and interest set forth in this Agreement.

Signed and delivered	on the Y day of <i>Hugust</i> , 2016.
	INFOMOTION SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES ("Assignor")
	Ву:
	Its:
	RUSSELL BRANDS, LLC ("Assignee") By: Its: EVP Chief Sales and Bisiness Officer

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Federal Trademarks

		TRADE	TRADEMARKS		
Ref. No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
24986-0015001	United States	77/749,728	6/2/2009	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on 9/13/2011 as
					4,026,567
24986-0015002	United States	86/011,832	7/16/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Allowed on
					8/12/2014
24986-0015WO1	PCT	IR1173974	7/25/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
	_	-			7/25/2013 as
					IR1173974
24986-0015AU1	Australia	1575517	8/19/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
					2/20/2014 as
					1575517
24986-0015CA1	Canada	1639857.	8/16/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Published on
					7/16/2014
24986-0015CN1	China	IR1173974	7/25/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Pending
24986-0015EU1	European Union	12015971	7/25/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on 10/18/2013 as
					12015971
24986-0015HK1	Hong Kong	302710971	8/20/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
					3/20/2014 as
					302/109/1
24986-0015JP1	Japan	201364205	8/19/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
					12/13/2013 as
					5636452
24986-0015NZ1	New Zealand	983037	8/19/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
					7/16/2013 as
					983037
24986-0015TW1	Taiwan	102046385	8/22/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Pending
24986-0018001	United States	85/452,858	10/21/2011	Infomotion	Registered on
					10/29/2013 as
					4,426,024
24986-0019001	United States	85/452,862	10/21/2011	Powered By	Registered on

85/633,704 5/31/2012 Livegame Allowed 86/012,158 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie Registered on 5/12/2015 as 4,735,928 86/012,168 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized Registered on 10/7/2014 as 4,618,461 1R1174929 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized Registered on 7/25/2013 as 18/19/2013 as 18/19/2013 1575514 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized Registered on 2/20/2014 as 12/18/2014 as 12/18/201	Registered on 10/7/2014 as 4,618,466	94FIFTY	7/17/2013	86/012,690	United States	24986-0043001
5/31/2012 Livegame	ed Abandoned	94FIFTY Styliz	8/22/2013	102046384	Taiwan	24986-0042TW1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/16/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 94FIFTY Stylized 94FIFTY Stylized 94FIFTY Stylized 94FIFTY Stylized 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIF1 Y Styliz -	8/19/2013	983036	New Zealand	24986-00421821
S/31/2012 Livegame The Ball Don't Lie & Design & Design & Design		94FIFTY Styliz	8/19/2013	201364204	Japan	24986-0042JP1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/16/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIFTY Styliz	8/20/2013	302710980	Hong Kong	24986-0042HK1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie & Design 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/16/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIFTY Styliz	7/25/2013	12015954	European Union	24986-0042EU1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie & Design 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/16/2013 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIFTY Stylize	7/25/2013	IR1174929	China	24986-0042CN1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie & Design 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIFTY Stylize	8/16/2013	1639858	Canada	24986-0042CA1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie & Design 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized 7/25/2013 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIFTY Styliz	8/19/2013	1575514	Australia	24986-0042AU1
5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie & Design 8/19/2013 94FIFTY Stylized		94FIFTY Styliz	7/25/2013	IR1174929	PCT	24986-0042WO1
. 5/31/2012 Livegame 7/17/2013 The Ball Don't Lie & Design	_	94FIFTY Styliza	8/19/2013	86/012,168	United States	24986-0042001
5/31/2012 Livegame		The Ball Don't l & Design	7/17/2013	86/012,158	United States	24986-0041001
33	Allowed	Livegame	5/31/2012	85/639,704	United States	24986-0022001
Infomotion 3/25/2014 as 4.502.126	3/25/2014 as 4,502,126	Infomotion				

24986-0066001	24986-0065001	24986-0044001	24986-0043TW1	24986-0043NZ1	24986-0043JP1	24986-0043HK1	24986-0043EU1	24986-0043CN1	24986-0043CA1	24986-0043AU1	24986-0043WO1	24986-0043003	24986-0043002
United States	United States	United States	Taiwan	New Zealand	Japan	Hong Kong	European Union	China	Canada	Australia	PCT	United States	United States
86/393,156	86/389,232	86/012,520	102046383	983035	201364202	302710999	12015913	IR1180705	1639850	1575515	IR1180705	77/782,460	77/854,084
9/12/2014	9/9/2014	7/17/2013	8/22/2013	8/19/2013	8/19/2013	8/20/2013	7/25/2013	7/30/2013	8/16/2013	8/19/2013	7/30/2013	07/16/2009	10/21/2009
THE BALL DON'T	SMARTNET	94FIFTY & Design	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY
Abandoned	Pending	Registered on 10/7/2014 as 4,618,465	Abandoned	Registered on 7/17/2013 as 983035	Registered on 1/17/2014 as 5643801	Registered on 4/7/2014 as 302710999	Registered on 12/18/2013 as 12015913	Pending	Pending	Registered on 2/20/2014 as 1575515	Registered on 7/30/2013 as IR1180705	Registered on 1/19/2010 as 3,740,007	Registered on 6/15/2010 as 3,802,828

EXHIBIT B

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

24986-0005P01	24986-0002EP1	24986-0002CA1	24986-0002WO1	24986-0002003	24986-0002002	24986-0002001	24986-000ZF01	Ref. No.	
United States	Europe	Canada	PCT	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country	PAT
61/164,277	09711486.2	2715965	PCT/US2009/033831	15/082,778	14/046,180	12/369,680	61/028,823	Serial No.	PATENT APPLICATIONS - CONFIDENTIA
3/27/2009	2/11/2009	2/11/2009	2/11/2009	3/28/2016	10/4/2013	2/11/2009	2/14/2008	Filing Date	NS - CONFIDENT
Determining Boundaries for Motion Events	Electronic Analysis Of Athletic Performance	Electronic Analysis Of Athletic Performance	Electronic Analysis Of Athletic Performance	Electronic Analysis of Athletic Performance	Electronic Analysis Of Athletic Performance	Electronic Analysis Of Athletic Performance	Software for Standardized Athletic Skill Testing and Method Thereof	Title	IAL
Expired	Pending; published on 12/15/2010 as 2260453	Pending	Expired – Filed National Phase Applications in Canada and Europe	Pending	Pending; published on 2/6/2014 as US- 2014-0039651- A1	Issued on 11/12/2013 as 8,579,632	нхриеа	Status	

XAVMADVAL Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit A - Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 4 of 28

24986-00005CN2	24986-0005CN1	24986-0005CA1	24986-0005AU2	24986-0005AU1			24986-0005WO1			2+980-000000	2/1086 0005005		24986-0005004		24986-0005002
China	China	Canada	Australia	Australia		,	PCT			CINICA States	Imited States		United States		United States
201510218244.1	201080023854.1	2757238.	2014203635	2010229693			PCT/US2010/029068			14702,000	14/582 533		13/961,482		13/572,126
3/29/2010	3/29/2010	3/29/2010	3/29/2010	3/29/2010		i de la companya de l	3/29/2010			12/27/2017	12/24/2014		8/7/2013		8/20/2012
Monitoring Of	Monitoring Of Physical Training Events	Monitoring Of Physical Training Events	Monitoring Of Physical Training Events	Monitoring Of Physical Training Events			Monitoring Of Physical Training Events		Events	Physical Training	Monitoring of	Physical Training Events	Monitoring of	Events	Monitoring of
Published on	Issued on 6/3/2015 as ZL 201080023854.1	Pending	Abandoned	Issued on 7/17/2014 as 2010229693	Indonesia, Israel, and United States	Australia, Canada, China,	Expired - Filed National Phase Applications in	Al	4/23/15 as US- 2015-0112464-	published on	Pending-	2/10/2015 as 8.951.106	Issued on	8,597,095	Issued on

XAVMADAYL
Case 16-10724 Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit
A - Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 5 of 28

				-	
				Physical Training Events	8/5/2015 as CN 104815428A
24986-0005EP1	Europe	10756993.1	3/29/2010	Monitoring Of	Pending;
		-		Physical Training	published on
				Events	2/1/2012 as
					2411101
24986-0005ID1	Indonesia	W-00201103903	3/29/2010	Monitoring Of	Abandoned
				Physical Training	
				Events	
24986-0005IL1	Israel	215419	3/29/2010	Monitoring Of	Issued on
				Physical Training	4/1/2015 as
				Events	215419
2498-0005US1	United States	13/259,842	9/23/2011	Monitoring Of	Issued on
				Physical Training	9/24/2013 as
		100	i	Evelits	0,040,000
24900-0000F01	Officer	01/249,320	101/12003	Physical Training	expired
				Fivente	
24986-0009001	United States	12/876,790	9/7/2010	Electronic	Issued on
				Component	8/27/2013 as
				Enclosure For An	8,517,870
				Inflated Object	
24986-0009002	United States	13/951,179	7/25/2013	Electronic	Abandoned
				Component	
				Enclosure For An	
				Inflated Object	
24986-0009WO1	PCT	PCT/US2011/050498	9/6/2011	Electronic	Expired - Filed
				Component	National Phase
				Enclosure For An	Applications in:
				Inflated Object	Australia,
					Canada, China,
					Europe, and
					Hong Kong

XAVMADAYL
Case 16-10724 Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit
A - Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 6 of 28

24986-0012US1		24986-0012WO1			24986-0012P02 1				24986-0012P01		•		248986-0009HK1 I				24986-0009EP1 I		, that		24986-0009CN1 C				24986-0009CA1 C				24986-0009AU1 A
United States		PCT			United States				United States			Ċ	Hong Kong				Europe				China				Canada				Australia
14/411,678		PCT/US2013/0486			61/725,305				61/667,172				14101004.6				11824001.9				201180053484.0				2847690				2011299387
12/29/2014		6/28/2013			11/12/2012				7/2/2012				9/6/2011				9/6/2011				9/6/2011				9/6/2011				9/6/2011
Computer-	Implemented Capture of Live Sporting Event Data	Computer-	Sporting Event Data	Implemented	Computer-	Sporting Event Data	Capture of Live	Implemented	Computer-	Inflated Object	Enclosure For An	Component	Electronic	Inflated Object	Enclosure For An	Component	Electronic	Inflated Object	Enclosure For An	Component	Electronic	Inflated Object	Enclosure For An	Component	Electronic	Inflated Object	Enclosure For An	Component	Electronic
Published on	National Phase Application in: United States	Expired; Filed			Expired				Expired				Abandoned				Abandoned				Abandoned				Pending		2011299387	6/25/15 as	Issued on

XAVMADAYL

Case 16-10724 Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit

A - Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 7 of 28

Data Processing Inside Gaming
Data Processing Inside Gaming Device
Data Processing Inside Gaming Device
Determination of Goal With Instrumented Game Ball
Operations With Instrumented Game Ball
Operations With Instrumented Game Ball
Operations With Instrumented Game Ball
Operations With Instrumented Game Ball
Operations With Instrumented Game Ball
Implemented Capture of Live Sporting Event Data

XAVMADVAL Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit A - Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 8 of 28

		TRADEMARKS	IARKS		
Ref. No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
24986-0015001	United States	77/749,728	6/2/2009	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
				_	9/13/2011 as
					4,026,567
24986-0015002	United States	86/011,832	7/16/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Allowed on
					8/12/2014
24986-0015WO1	PCT	IR1173974	7/25/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
					7/25/2013 as
					IR1173974
24986-0015AU1	Australia	1575517	8/19/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Registered on
					2/20/2014 as
	,				1575517
24986-0015CA1	Canada	1639857.	8/16/2013	The Ball Don't Lie	Published on
					7/16/2014

24986-0064WO1 PCT	24986-0064P01 Unit	24986-0062WO1 PCT	24986-0062P01 Unit	24986-0055P01 Unit
	United States		United States	United States
PCT/US2015/036136	62/013,956	PCT/US2015/017505	61/946,497	61/896,005
6/17/2015	6/18/2014	2/25/2015	2/28/2014	10/25/2013
Operations with Instrumented Game Ball	Operations with Instrumented Game Ball	Sporting Device And Wearable Computer Interaction	Sporting Device And Wearable Computer Interaction	Device Wireless Testing And Deactivation
Published on 12/23/2015 as WO 2015/195739	Expired	Published on 9/3/2015 as WO 2015/130773	Expired	2015/130748 Expired

XAVMADAYL

Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 9 of 28

Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 9 of 28

Registered on	94FIFTY Stylized	8/19/2013	1575514	Australia	24986-0042AU1
Registered on 7/25/2013 as IR1174929	94FIFTY Stylized	7/25/2013	R1174929	PCT	24986-0042WO1
Registered on 10/7/2014 as 4,618,461	94FIFTY Stylized	8/19/2013	86/012,168	United States	24986-0042001
Registered on 5/12/2015 as 4,735,928	The Ball Don't Lie & Design	7/17/2013	86/012,158	United States	24986-0041001
Allowed	Livegame	5/31/2012	85/639,704	United States	24986-0022001
Registered on 3/25/2014 as 4,502,126	Powered By Infomotion	10/21/2011	85/452,862	United States	24986-0019001
Registered on 10/29/2013 as 4,426,024	Infomotion	10/21/2011	85/452,858	United States	24986-0018001
Pending	The Ball Don't Lie	8/22/2013	102046385	Taiwan	24986-0015TW1
Registered on 7/16/2013 as 983037	The Ball Don't Lie	8/19/2013	983037	New Zealand	24986-0015NZ1
Registered on 12/13/2013 as 5636452	The Ball Don't Lie	8/19/2013	201364205	Japan	24986-0015JP1
Registered on 3/20/2014 as 302710971	The Ball Don't Lie	8/20/2013	302710971	Hong Kong	24986-0015HK1
Registered on 10/18/2013 as 12015971	The Ball Don't Lie	7/25/2013	12015971	European Union	24986-0015EU1
Registered on 7/25/2013 as IR1173974	The Ball Don't Lie	7/25/2013	IR1173974	China	24986-0015CN1

XARMADAST Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit A Saet Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 10 of 28

24986-0043 AU1	24986-0043WO1	24986-0043003	24986-0043002	24986-0043001	24986-0042TW1	24986-0042NZ1	24986-0042JP1	24986-0042HK1	24986-0042EU1	24986-0042CN1	24986-0042CA1	
Australia	PCT	United States	United States	United States	Taiwan	New Zealand	Japan	Hong Kong	European Union	China	Canada	
1575515	IR1180705	77/782,460	77/854,084	86/012,690	102046384	983036	201364204	302710980	12015954	IR1174929	1639858	
8/19/2013	7/30/2013	07/16/2009	10/21/2009	7/17/2013	8/22/2013	8/19/2013	8/19/2013	8/20/2013	7/25/2013	7/25/2013	8/16/2013	
94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY	94FIFTY Stylized	94FIFTY Stylized	94FIFTY Stylized	94FIFTY Stylized	94FIFTY Stylized	94FIFTY Stylized	94FIFTY Stylized	
Registered on 2/20/2014 as	Registered on 7/30/2013 as IR1180705	Registered on 1/19/2010 as 3,740,007	Registered on 6/15/2010 as 3,802,828	Registered on 10/7/2014 as 4,618,466	Abandoned	Registered on 7/17/2013 as 983036	Registered on 1/17/2014 as 5643802	Registered on 4/7/2014 as 302710980	Registered on 12/18/2014 as 12015954	Abandoned	Registered on 12/30/2015 as 924618	2/20/2014 as 1575514

XAVMADAYL
Case 16-10724 Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exhibit
A - Asset Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 11 of 28

12/15/2015
9/12/2014
9/9/2014
7/17/2013
8/22/2013
8/19/2013
8/19/2013
8/20/2013
7/25/2013
7/30/2013
8/16/2013

XARMADAST Doc 172-2 Filed 06/21/16 Entered 06/21/16 13:53:32 Desc Exh bit A Saet Purchase Agreement - Part 2 Page 12 of 28

RECORDED: 01/05/2017